## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S.)



DISTRICT:

Kakching

P.S.: Kakching Police Station

YEAR: 2024

FIR No.: 62(09)2024 KCG-PS

Date and time of FIR: On 02/09/2024 at 03:25 am.

2

٠.			
	Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
	01.110.	7 1010	05 (1 D)
1	1.	Arms Act	25 (1-B)

(a) Occurrence of Offence: 3.

Day: Monday, 02 Sep, 2024 at 0130 hrs.

(b) Information received at PS: 02/09/2024

Time: 03:25 am.

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 6, Date & Time: 02/09/2024 at 03:25 am.

Type of information: Written in person

Place of occurrence: 5..

(a) Direction and distance from PS: About 3.5 Kms. East from Kakching PS, Beat No.:

(b) Address: At Kakching Lamdong in front of Hyundai showroom along Indo Burma Sugnu Road

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S.

Complainant/ Informant: 6.

(a) Name: Shova Ram Sutradhar

(b) Father name: (L) Mitharam Sutradhar.

(c) Date/Years of Birth: - 25/01/1975.

(d) Nationality: Indian

(d) Aadhaar card-No. 6012 2688 2235 (e) Place of issue: Unique Identification Authority of India

(f) Date of issue: N/A

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No. Driving License, PAN)-

	ID Type	ID No.
Sl. No.	110 1/100	6012 2688 2235
1	Aadhaar card	0012 2000 2235

(h) Occupation: Subedar.

Address:	Address Tyme	Address
Sl. No.	Address Type	46 AR under 28 Sector Kakching Lamkhai
1.	Fiesent address	Bamungaon, near Abhyapuri, Bongaigaon,
2.	Permanent address	Assam

"(j) Phone number: 8787529928

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars: Relative's name Alias Name No.

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

Unknown

Particulars of properties of interest.			Description	Value (III Ks.)
Sl.	Property Category	Property Type		
No.	1.1	Fire arms and	02 x 7.62 mm SLR along	er en en en
1	Arms and Ammns	ammns	with 2 (two) magazine	
3	Arms and Ammns	Fire arms and	01 x Raptor Pistol with one	
.2	Arms and Ammins	ammns	magazine	
3	Arms and Ammns	Fire arms and	05 Rds of 7.62 mm	
		ammns	07 Rds of 9mm	
4	Arms and Ammns	Fire arms and ammns	07 Kds of 5mm	
5	Arms and Ammns	Fire arms and	13 Rds of .32 mm	
3	Aims and Ammin	ammns	2010	
6	Others	Miscellaneous	02 x BPJ Cover	
7	Electrical and Electronic goods	Hand Held Set	02 x HHRS (Baofeng)	

10. Total value of property:

1.	Inquest Report /	UIDB No.
	Sl. No.	CIDB No.

12. First Information contents:

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Kakching Police Station, Manipur

## SUB: REPORT

1. On 01 Sep 2024, base on specific input received from own sources, in gen area Kakching Lamkhai at 2330 hrs. A joint operation was launched by 46 Assam Rifles, CDO-KCG and Kakching Police team regarding presence of Arms and Ammns. 2. During the Operation recovered of a cache of weapons at Kakching Lamdong in front of Hyundai showroom along Indo

Burma Sugnu Road on 02 Sep 2024 at 0130 hrs.

3. Details of apprehended Indls.- Nil.

4. Details of Recovery:

- (a) 02 x 7.62 mm SLR along with 2 (two) magazine.
- (b) 01 x Raptor Pistol with one magazine.
- (c) 05 Rds of 7.62 mm.
- (d) 07 Rds of 9mm.
- (e) 13 Rds of .32 mm.
- (f) 02 x BPJ Cover.
- (g) 02 x HHRS (Baofeng)
- 5. You are requested to lodge FIR in this regards as per requisite law.
- 6. For your information and necessary action please.

Signature: Sd/-Rank: Sub.

Name: SR Sutradhar Unit: 46 Assam Rifles Date. 02 Sep, 2024.

Present address



- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveal as commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
  - (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation /or
  - (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Kh. Mothilphun Dangshawa, Rank: SI of KCG-PS.
  - (3) Refused investigation due to: N/A
  - (4) Transferred to P.S: N/A

District: N/A

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/ informant, free of cost.

I/C, Officer-in-Charge

Name: Kh. Mothilphun Dangshawa.

Kakching Police Station

Rank: Sub-Inspector.

Officer In-charge
Kakching Police Staton
Kakching Dist. Manipus

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant.:-

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 02/09/2024 at

1101/BC/Gs (Ops)/24



B COY 46 Assam Rifles C/O 99 APO 02 Sep, 2024

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Kakehing Police Station, Manipur

## SUB: REPORT

- 1. On 01 Sep 2024, base on specific input received from own sources, in gen area Kakching Lamkhai at 2330 hrs. A joint operation was launched by 46 Assam Rifles, CDO-KCG and Kakching PS team regarding presence of Arms and Ammns.
- 2. During the Operation recovered of a cache of weapons at Kakehing Lamdong in front of Hyundai showroom along Indo Burma Sugnu Road on 02 Sep 2024 at 0130 hrs.
- 3. Details of apprehended Indls.- Nil.
- 4. Details of Recovery:
  - (a) 02 x 7.62 mm SLR along with 2 (two) magazine.
  - (b) 01 x Raptor Pistol with one magazine.
  - (c) 05 Rds of 7.62 mm.
  - (d) 07 Rds of 9mm.
  - (e) 13 Rds of .32 mm.
  - (f) 02 x BPJ Cover.
  - (g) 02 x HHRS (Baofeng)
- 5. You are requested to lodge FIR in this regards as per requisite law.
- 6. For your information and necessary action please.

Signature:

Rank: Sub.

Name: SR Sutradhar

Unit: 46 Assam Rifles

Date. 02 Sep, 2024.

This report is trousted as an OE

This report is trousted as an OE

Report is trought is trousted as an OE

Report is trousted as an OE

Report is trousted as an